
Athletic Dates 2024/25  
 
 
Thursday, August 15 

• Mandatory JV & varsity football meeting 7:30 a.m. 
• HHS sports physicals 8 a.m. (football only) 
• 9 a.m. all other fall sports 
• HHS sports requalification 9-10 a.m. (football only) 
• 10 a.m. – 2 p.m. all fall athletes 
 

Friday, August 16 
• HHS Sports requalification: 9 a.m. – 2 p.m. 

 
Monday, August 19  

• HHS JV/Varsity Football Tryouts 7:30-10 am. & 5-8 p.m. 
• HHS sports requalification 7-10 a.m. 

 
Tuesday, August 20 

• HHS JV/Varsity Football Tryouts 7:30-10 am. & 5-8 p.m. 
• HHS sports requalification 7-10 a.m. 

 
Wednesday, August 21 

• HHS JV/Varsity Football Tryouts 7:30-10 am. & 5-8 p.m. 
 
Thursday, August 22 

• HHS JV/Varsity Football Tryouts 7:30-10 am. & 5-8 p.m. 
 
Friday, August 23 

• HHS JV/Varsity Football Tryouts 7:30-10 am. & 5-8 p.m. 
 
Saturday, August 24 

• HHS JV/Varsity Football Tryouts 7:30-10 am. & 5-8 p.m. 
 
Monday, August 26 

• All HHS fall sports tryouts 7:30-10 a.m. & 5-8 p.m. 
• Finley requalification 9 a.m. – 3 p.m. 

 
Tuesday, August 27 

• All HHS fall sports tryouts 7:30-10 a.m. & 5-8 p.m. 
• Finley requalification 9 a.m. – 3 p.m. 

 



 
Wednesday, August 28 

• All HHS fall sports tryouts 7:30-10 a.m. & 5-8 p.m. 
• Finley fall sports physicals 8 a.m. 

  
Tuesday, September 3 

• Finley sports requalification during lunch periods 
• Finley football only tryouts begin 3:00 - 5:30 p.m.  

 
Wednesday, September 4 

• Finley sports requalification during lunch periods 
• Finley all other fall sports tryouts begin 3:00 – 5:00 p.m. 

 
Thursday, September 5 

• Finley sports requalification during lunch periods 
 
Monday, October 21 

• HHS winter season sports requalification begin 
 
Monday, October 28 

• Finley Winter I sports requalification during lunch periods 
 
Tuesday, October 29 

• Finley Winter I sports requalification during lunch periods 
 
Wednesday, October 30 

• Finley Winter I sports requalification during lunch periods 
 
Thursday, October 31 

• Finley Winter I sports requalification during lunch periods 
 
Friday, November 1 

• Finley Winter I sports requalification during lunch periods 
 
Monday, November 4 

• Finley Winter I sports tryouts begin 
 
Monday, November 18 

• HHS Winter sports tryouts begin 
 
Saturday, December 7  

• Lou Giani Invitational Wrestling Tournament – 9 a.m. 



Huntington High School Gym 
 
Monday, January 6 

• Finley Winter II sports requalification during lunch periods 
 
Tuesday, January 7 

• Finley Winter II sports requalification during lunch periods 
 
Wednesday, January 8 

• Finley Winter II sports requalification during lunch periods 
 
Thursday, January 9 

• Finley Winter II sports requalification during lunch periods 
 
Friday, January 10 

• Finley Winter II sports requalification during lunch periods 
 
Saturday, January 11 

• Alan Kuver Memorial Fencing Relay Tournament – 9 a.m. 
 
Monday, January 13 

• Finley Winter II Sports Tryouts Begin 
 
Monday, February 24 

• HHS spring sports requalification begin 
 
Monday, March 17 

• HHS Spring sports tryouts begin 
• Finley spring sports requalification during lunch periods 

 
Tuesday, March 18 

• Finley spring sports requalification during lunch periods 
 
Wednesday, March 19 

• Finley spring sports requalification during lunch periods 
 
Thursday, March 20 

• Finley spring sports requalification during lunch periods 
 
Friday, March 21 

• Finley spring sports requalification during lunch periods 
 



Monday, March 24 
• Finley Spring Sports Tryouts Begin 

 
Thursday, June 12: 

• HHS Senior Athletic Awards in Auditorium 6 p.m. 
 
 
 


